

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 08-1756 Version: 1 Name: Release Agreement - On-Loan Services of Diana

Barba-Vekez

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 8/13/2008 In control: Personnel Management

On agenda: Final action: 8/13/2008

Enactment date: 8/13/2008 Enactment #: 08-1192

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Release Agreement between the District and the Regents of

the University of California, on behalf of Lawrence Hall of Science, for the on-loan services of Diana Barba-Velez, for the latter to provide support in the design of the Bay Area Science Project's summer professional development programs; conduct workshops for K-5 teachers; coach teachers in classrooms and develop school site science professional development programs, for the period August 20, 2008 through June 12, 2009, with costs reimbursable to the District in the amount of salary

and benefits.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 08-1756 - RELEASE AGREEMENT - ON-LOAN SERVICES OF DIANA BARBA-VEKEZ, 2. 08-1756

- RELEASE AGREEMENT - ON-LOAN SERVICES OF DIANA BARBA-VEKEZ, 3. 08-1756 -

RELEASE AGREEMENT - ON-LOAN SERVICES OF DIANA BARBA-VEKEZ, 4. 08-1756 - RELEASE

AGREEMENT - ON-LOAN SERVICES OF DIANA BARBA-VEKEZ

Contact: Delia.Ruiz@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/13/2008	1	State Administrator and/or Board of Education		

Approval by the Board of Education of a Release Agreement between the District and the Regents of the University of California, on behalf of Lawrence Hall of Science, for the on-loan services of Diana Barba-Velez, for the latter to provide support in the design of the Bay Area Science Project's summer professional development programs; conduct workshops for K-5 teachers; coach teachers in classrooms and develop school site science professional development programs, for the period August 20, 2008 through June 12, 2009, with costs reimbursable to the District in the amount of salary and benefits.

[Enter body here.]